506982814 11/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7029652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OTIS C ADDINGTON	06/18/2019
ROBERT A NEWMAN	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	8626 TESORO DR		
Internal Address:	SUITE 801		
City:	SAN ANTONIO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78217		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17405572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)747-7375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 747-7373

Email: PATENTS@INNOVARLLC.COM

Correspondent Name: JOSE MATOS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 250647
Address Line 2: INNOVAR, L.L.C.

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024-0647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBI-10-CON9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSE MATOS
SIGNATURE:	/JOSE MATOS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=asgn_inv_to_PBI10CON4_CIP_17PRV_EXEC#page1.tif source=asgn_inv_to_PBI10CON4_CIP_17PRV_EXEC#page2.tif

PATENT 506982814 REEL: 058140 FRAME: 0660

 $source = asgn_inv_to_PBI10CON4_CIP_17PRV_EXEC\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 058140 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, an undersigned inventor, residing at the address indicated below declare that I am a JOINT inventor of the below-listed invention(s) or improvement(s) entitled as indicated for which I have executed application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or PCT International Patent Application(s), having the indicated serial number(s) and filing date(s), which application(s) was/were made and authorized by me; and

No.	Title	Filing Date MM/DD/YY	Serial No.
1.	Method and Composition for Treating Viral Infection (PBI-10-CIP)	05/29/2019	16/424,902
2.	Method and Composition for Treating Viral Infection (PBI-17-PRV)	05/29/2019	62/853,838
3.	Method and Composition for Treating Viral Infection (PBI-10-CON2)	01/21/2020	16/747637

WHEREAS, PHOENIX BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in 8626 Tesoro Dr., Suite 801, San Antonio, TX 78217, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, and said applications, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent, Utility Model, Petty Patent, Design Patent, and Design Registration which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all divisionals, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application(s) herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree to allow ASSIGNEE's representative to amend this document to include patent application data, correct any errors and make any other formal changes as needed or required.

AND I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment (declaration) is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand

Full nam	e of inventor:	Otis C. Addington					
Residence	e: <u>320 M</u>	ustang Circle, San	Antonio, T	exas 78232			
	6/18/ EEXRE	1		Otis	S.C. Adding	ton	X
hereby c whose na acknowle	ertify that the ime is subscri edged that she	A. DVN ((LV), a shove-named invested to the foregoing whe signed and delignees therein set for	entor, perso instrument vered the s	onally knowr t, appeared b	to me to lefore me th	be the same pois day in person	erson n and
of	N WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have , 2019.		et my hand ar	nd Notarial	Seal, this <u>01</u>	day
(SEAL)		SARAH M DUNCAN Notary ID #125296927 My Commission Expires May 12, 2021	Trotaly	т иоли			

Full name of inventor: Robert A. Newman Paridanae: 112 Whale Book Lang Surry ME 04684	
Residence: 112 Whale Rock Lane, Surry, ME 04684	
Date: 6/12/19 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
County: Mark or K	
I,	rson and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 12	day
of <u>June</u> , 2019.	
Notary Public	
(SEAL)	notheatteatte.
HEIDI DOR	
My Commission	Expires
March 07, 20	(24 manamanan
ASSIGNEE: PHOENIX BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	
By: Alderson Date: 6/8/9	
Name: O. Crandell Addington	
Title:	
County: KXXIV	
I, SAVA NOTATION, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid hereby certify that the above-named representative, known to me to be of legal capacity recognized his/her signature, on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day person and acknowledged that he/she is authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNEE for purposes therein set forth.	y in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this of, 2019.	day
(SEAL) SARAH M DUNCAN Notary ID #125296927 My Commission Expires May 12, 2021	
Township of the state of the st	